
 
STGWG 

State and Tribal Government Working Group
The Alexis Park Resort 

375 E. Harmon 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 

800-582-2228 / local 702-796-3300 / fax 796-3354

Attendees - Final

 

Address for DOE-HQ 
personnel: 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC 20585  

   

Honorable Terry Aguilar 
Lieutenant Governor 
Pueblo of San Ildefonso 
Route 5, Box 315-A 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
505-827-6440 

Rich Allen, Manager 
Office of Environmental Safety 
Illinois Dept. of Nuclear Safety 
1035 Outer Park Drive 
Springfield, IL 62704 
217-782-1322 / fax: 524-6417 
r_allen@idns.state.il.us   

Kristie Baptiste-Eke 
Nez Perce Tribe 
PO Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
kristieb@nezperce.org

Becky Beste, Meetings 
Manager 
National Conf. of State 
Legislatures 
1560 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-830-2200 / fax: 863-8003 
becky.beste@ncsl.org   

Mary Lou Blazek, Administrator 
Nuclear Safety Division 
Oregon Dept. of Energy 
625 Marion St., NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
503-378-5544 / fax: 373-7806 
mary.l.blazek@state.or.us

Bryan C. Bower, Lead Engineer 
Office of Compliance and 
Support 
U.S. Dept. of Energy - West 
Valley 

Denise Brooks, Program 
Administrator; Pantex Program 
State Energy Conservation Office 
PO Box 13047 
200 E. 10th St. 
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10282 Rock Springs Road 
West Valley, NY 14171 
716-942-4368 
bryan.c.bower@wv.doe.gov   

Austin, TX 78711 
512-463-1877 
denise.brooks@cpa.state.tx.us

Joseph Mark Chavarria 
Environmental Director 
Office of Environmental Affairs 
Santa Clara Pueblo 
PO Box 580 
Espanola, NM 87532 
505-753-7326 / fax: 753-8988 
chavarria@la-tierra.com   

J. Michael Chavarria 
Field Team Leader 
Office of Environmental Affairs 
Santa Clara Pueblo 
PO Box 580 
Espanola, NM 87532 
505-753-7326 / fax: 753-8988 
mikeychav@yahoo.com

Marsden Chen 
Bureau of Eastern Remedial 
Action 
New York State Dept. of 
Environmental Conservation 
50 Wolf Road, Room 237 
Albany, NY 12233 
518-457-3976 / fax: 457-8990 
machen@gw.dec.state.ny.us   

Peter Chestnut, Attorney 
Pueblo of San Ildefonso 
121 Tijeras, N.W., Suite 2001 
PO Box 27190 
Albuquerque, NM 87125 
505-842-5864 / fax: 843-9249 
chestlaw@aol.com

Kevin Clarke 
Indian Nation Program Manager 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
825 Jadwin Ave., MS A7-75 
Richland, WA 99336 
509-376-6332 
Kevin_V_Clarke@rl.gov   

Keith A. Collinsworth 
Federal Facility Liaison 
SC Dept. of Health & Env. Control 
Sims Building, 2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 
803-898-3973 / fax: 896-8999 
collinka@columb34.dhec.state.sc.us

Martha Crosland, Director for 
   Intergov. & Public 
Accountability 
Office of Env. Management 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-5793 
martha.crosland@em.doe.gov   

Christina Cutler 
Program Environmentalist 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83202 
208-478-3740 

Craig DeRemer 
Office of Science and 
Technology 
Office of Environmental 

Ann Dold, Manager 
INEEL Oversight Program 
900 N. Skyline, Suite C 
Idaho Falls, ID 83402 
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Management 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202 586-7946 / fax 586-9732 
craig.deremer@em.doe.gov   

208-528-2600 / fax: 528-2605 
adold@deq.state.id.us  

Mike Gardipe, Program 
Engineer 
U.S. Dept. of Energy - ERD 
PO Box 5400 
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 
505-845-6022 
mgardipe@doeal.gov  

David Geiser, Acting Director 
Office of Long-Term Stewardship 
Office of Environmental Mgt. 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-9280 
david.geiser@em.doe.gov  

Robert Geller, Chief 
Federal Facilities Section 
Hazardous Waste Program 
Missouri Dept. of Natural 
Resources 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
573-751-3907 / fax: 751-7869 
nrgellb@mail.dnr.state.mo.us  

Denise Griffin, STGWG Coordinator 
National Conf. of State Legislatures 
1560 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-830-2200 / fax: 863-8003 
denise.griffin@ncsl.org   

  

Michael Guffey 
Environmental Engineer 
Kentucky Div. of Waste Mgt. 
14 Reilly Road 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
502-564-6716 
mike.guffey@mail.state.ky.us  

Stuart Harris, Natural/Cultural 
Resources Coordinator 
Confederated Tribes of the 
Umatilla Indian Reservation 
PO Box 638 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
541-966-2408 
stuartharris@ctuir.com  

Reed Hodgin, Facilitator 
AlphaTRAC, Inc. 
8670 Wolff Court, Suite 120 
Westminster, CO 80030 
303-428-5670 / fax: 428-5930 
rhodgin@alphatrac.com  

David Huizenga 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 
for Integration and Disposition 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-5151 
david.huizenga@em.doe.gov  

Dr. Carolyn Huntoon 
Assistant Secretary for 
Environmental Mgt. (EM-1) 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-7709  

Dan Landeen, Environmental 
Specialist, ERWM 
Nez Perce Tribe 
PO Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
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208-843-7375 
danl@nezperce.org  

Arlene Luther 
Navajo Nation 
PO Box 339 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
520-871-7993 
acluther@cia-g.com  

Honorable Perry Martinez 
Governor 
Pueblo of San Ildefonso 
Route 5, Box 315-A 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
505-455-2273 / fax: 455-7351 

Aaron Miles Sr. 
Natural Resource Manager 
Environmental Restoration & 
Waste Management Program 
Nez Perce Tribe 
PO Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
208-843-7400 / fax: 843-7419 
2moon@nezperce.org  

Roger Mulder, Director 
Pantex Program 
State Energy Conservation Office 
P.O. Box 13047 / 200 E. 10th Street 
Austin, Texas 78711 
512-463-1866 / fax: 463-6178 
roger.mulder@cpa.state.tx.us  

John Owsley, Assistant Director 
Tenn. Dept. of Env. & 
Conservation 
DOE Oversight Division 
761 Emory Valley Road 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830-7072 
865-481-0995 / fax: 482-1835 
jowsley@mail.state.tn.us  

Robert (Bob) Pence 
American Indian Program Manager 
U.S. Dept. of Energy-Idaho 
850 Energy Drive, MS-1214 
Idaho Falls, ID 83401-1563 
208-526-6518 
pencerl@id.doe.gov  

Max Power 
Nuclear Waste Program 
Specialist 
Washington Dept. of Ecology 
PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
360-407-7118 / fax: 407-7151 
mpow461@ecy.wa.gov  

Edward Regnier (via 
teleconference) 
Air, Water & Radiation Division 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-5027 
edward.regnier@hq.doe.gov  

Ron Ross, Program Manager 
Nuclear & Hazardous Waste, 
Energy, Transportation 
Western Governors' Association 
1515 Cleveland Pl., Suite 200 
Denver, CO 80202-5114 

Cheryl Runyon, Senior Fellow 
National Conf. of State Legislatures 
1560 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-830-2200 / fax: 863-8003 
cheryl.runyon@ncsl.org  
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303-623-9378 / fax: 534-7309 
rross@westgov.org  

Gregory Sahd, Tribal Liaison 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Carlsbad Field Office - WIPP 
PO Box 3090 
Carlsbad, NM 88221 
505-234-7352 / fax: 234-7025 
sahdg@wipp.carlsbad.nm.us  

Gene Schmitt, Acting 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Office of Planning, Policy 
and Budget 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-8754 
gene.schmitt@em.doe.gov  

James Setser 
Environmental Protection 
Division 
Georgia Dept. of Natural 
Resources 
205 Butler St., Suite 1152 East 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
404-656-4713 / fax: 651-5778 
jim_setser@mail.dnr.state.ga.us  

Patrick Sobotta 
Education Team Leader, ERWM 
Nez Perce Tribe 
PO Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
208-843-7375 / fax: 843-7378 
pats@nezperce.org  

Greg Sullivan 
Environmental Policy Analyst 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-0771 
greg.sullivan@em.doe.gov   

Steve Tarlton 
Rocky Flats Oversight Unit 
Colorado Dept. of Public 
Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. S. 
Denver, CO 80246-1530 
303-692-3423 / fax: 759-5355 
steve.tarlton@state.co.us  

Kiutus "Ki" Tecumseh 
American Indian POC 
U.S. DOE-Albuquerque 
Pennsylvania & H Street 
Kirtland Air Force Base 
Albuquerque, NM 87116-4500 
505-845-6053 / fax 845-6206 
ktecumseh@doeal.gov  

Lois Thompson (via teleconference) 
Air, Water and Radiation Div. 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-9581 
lois.thompson@eh.doe.gov  

Victoria Thornton, Departmental 
Liaison for Indian Issues 
Office of Congressional & 
Intergovernmental Affairs 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 

Donna Vigil 
Tribal Liaison 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
528 35th St. 
Los Alamos, NM 87554 
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202-586-5499 
vicki.thornton@hq.doe.gov  

505-667-1797 / fax: 665-1718 
dvigil@doeal.gov  

Catherine Volk 
Office of Environmental 
Management 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-5275 /fax: 586-0293 
catherine.volk@em.doe.gov  

John Walker 
Bureau of Federal Facilities 
Nevada Div. of Env. Protection 
333 W. Nye Lane 
Carson City, NV 89706-0851 
775-687-4670, x3027/fax: 687-6396 
jwalker@govmail.state.nv.us  

Andrew Wallo III, Director 
Air, Water and Radiation 
Division 
Office of Env., Safety and 
Health 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-4996 / fax: 586-3915 
andrew.wallo@hq.doe.gov  

Neil Weber, Director 
Dept. of Environmental 
and Cultural Preservation 
Pueblo of San Ildefonso 
Route 5, Box 315AZ 
Santa Fe., NM 87501 
505-455-2273,x322 / fax: 455-1120 
nweber@trail.com  

Mike Wilson, Program Manager 
Nuclear Waste Program 
Washington Dept. of Ecology 
PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
360-407-7150 / fax: 407-7151 
miwi461@ecy.gov  

Tom Winston, Chief 
Southwest District Office 
Ohio Environmental Protection 
Agency 
401 E. 5th Street 
Dayton, OH 45402-2911 
937-285-6016 / fax: 285-6249 
tom.winston@epa.state.oh.us  

Diana Yupe, Tribal 
Anthropologist/ 
Cultural Resource Coordinator 
Heritage Tribal Office 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
208-478-3706 / fax: 237-0797 
heto@poky.srv.net  

Tom Zeilman, Assistant Attorney 
Yakama Nation Office of 
Legal Counsel 
PO Box 151, Fort Road 
Toppenish, WA 98948 
509-865-7268 
tzeilman@yakama.com  
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